clarification, information or document would alter the bidder’s 

quotation in substance or give the bidder an advantage over the 

other bidders. 

(b) The CASHIER’S ORDER or the CHEQUE to be submitted by 

the bidders with their quotations shall be for the amount of Hong 

Kong Dollars Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Six 

only (HK$18,596.00) made payable to “The Government of the 

Hong Kong Special Administrative Region” and issued by a 

bank which shall be a bank duly licensed under Section 16 of the 

Banking Ordinance (Cap. 155).  If a cheque is submitted, it must 

be certified good by the bank on which it is drawn for payment

[...]

will be retained uncashed until a decision has been made on the 

quotations submitted.  The successful bidder is required to pay 

the security deposit for an amount in Hong Kong currency 

equivalent to three months’ Monthly Minimum Rent and three 

months’ Management fee of Hong Kong Dollars Ninety Nine 

Thousand and Two Hundred only (HK$99,200.00), as referred 

in Clause (4)(b)(i) of the Form of Tenancy Agreement.  If a 

quotation is accepted, the cashier’s order or cheque submitted 

therewith will be treated as part payment of the security deposit 

as required.  All other cashier’s orders and cheques will be

[...]

Receipts (as referred in 

Clause (1) of the 

Second Schedule to the 

Form of Tenancy 

Agreement),  

or 

(ii) the Monthly 

Minimum Rent (as 

referred in Clause (2) of 

the Second Schedule to 

the Form of Tenancy 

Agreement) of Hong 

Kong Dollars Eighteen 

Thousand Five Hundred 

and Ninety Six only 

(HK$18,596.00), 

whichever is greater. 

A canteen for the 

supply of meals, light 

refreshments, 

beverages (excluding 

alcoholic beverages and 

plastic bottled water) 

and other food 

commodities to 

Government employees 

working in Passenger 

Terminal Building,

[...]

any part thereof or upon the Tenant in respect thereof. 

(h) To pay to the Landlord the management fees in respect of the Premises 

in advance on the first day of each calendar month during the term of 

the tenancy hereby created in the sum of Hong Kong Dollars Fourteen 

Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine and Cents Thirty (HK$14,469.30) 

per calendar month or such sum as may from time to time be 

determined by the Landlord at its sole discretion.  The first of such 

payments to be made upon the signing or execution of this Agreement. 

(i) Without prejudice to Clause (2)(c)(i) hereof, to observe and comply